After consolidation with the original text, it has been determined that an error occurred in the Law on Amendments to the Law on Travel Documents of Bosnia and Herzegovina, published in "Official Gazette of BiH" no. 33/08, of April 22, 2008 in Bosnian, Croatian and Serbian language, therefore, pursuant to Article 136, paragraph (2) of the Book of procedure of the House of representatives of the Parliamentary Assembly of BiH ("Official Gazette of BiH", nos. 33/06, 41/06, 81/06, 91/06 and 91/07) and Article 130, paragraph (2) of the Book of Procedure of the House of Peoples of the Parliamentary Assembly of BiH ("Official Gazette of BiH" nos. 33/06, 41/06, 81/06 and 91/07) it has been determined to make the following

CORRECTION OF THE LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON TRAVEL DOCUMENTS OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

In Article 22, the second sentence reading as follows: "This Law shall begin to apply after technical conditions are met, which shall be set forth by a specific act of the Ministry of Civil Affairs of BiH" shall be erased.

In the same Article, a new paragraph (2) shall be added and read as follows:

"Provisions of Article 7 of this Law shall begin to apply after technical conditions are met, which shall be set forth by a specific act of the Ministry of Civil Affairs of BiH."

PS BiH no. 174/08 May 12, 2008 Sarajevo

Secretary-General of the House of the Representatives of The Parliamentary Assembly of BiH Branka Todorović, signed

> Secretary-General of the House of Peoples of The Parliamentary Assembly of BiH Marin Vukoja, signed